Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2020

IMO

8319964
9386433
8411669
7942128
8104539
9079999
9227900
9577460
9108439
9198642
9449560
8215754
8028503
9587178
9472763
9522738
P940053
8814536
9255725
9782364
8315499
8208763
9132662
9212034
6704919
8209626
9557795
9351153
9594614
9266190
9725938
9700029

Name*

BELLA

PROUD

DIAMANT

STEEL COUGAR
VELA |

AMMAN

GRAND BENELUX
ILIA

INGEBORG PILOT
JOHN-PAUL K.
KAPTAN ARIF BAYRAKTAR
LADY ABEER
LEDRA PRIDE
MAPLE FORTITUDE
MP MR TANKER 1
NAVIN HAWK
NEMO A

NOSSAN

ONEGO TRAVELLER
PACIFIC SEAGULL
PAWELL

POETA LOPEZ ANGLADA
QUEEN ANATOLIA
RUTH BORCHARD
SALMO SALAR LK
SEA GLORY
SEDRATA
SONREIRAS

STAR DORADO
TERN

UNITY SPIRIT
WESTERN LIMA

Flag

cM
NL
MD
PA
MD
EG
IT
PA
Ve
NL
MT
TG
cy
HK
SG
MH
UK
FO
LR
PA
SY
cY
CK
MH
UK
PW
DZ
ES
MH
MH
BS
PH

Inspection
Date

10-6-2020
15-7-2020
7-7-2020
9-7-2020
7-7-2020
17-7-2020
17-7-2020
18-7-2020
29-7-2020
9-7-2020
19-6-2020
26-7-2020
17-7-2020
14-7-2020
14-7-2020
29-7-2020
6-7-2020
16-7-2020
15-7-2020
2-7-2020
14-7-2020
8-7-2020
8-7-2020
14-7-2020
17-7-2020
7-7-2020
3-7-2020
13-7-2020
6-7-2020
7-7-2020
27-7-2020

25-6-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

31 10-7-2020
1 15-7-2020
3 9-7-2020
6 14-7-2020
4 10-7-2020
13 29-7-2020
7 23-7-2020
9 26-7-2020
2 30-7-2020
5 13-7-2020
36 24-7-2020
4 29-7-2020
15 31-7-2020
4 17-7-2020
4 17-7-2020
3 31-7-2020
5 10-7-2020
5 20-7-2020
9 23-7-2020
4 5-7-2020
3 16-7-2020
1 8-7-2020
6 13-7-2020
2 15-7-2020
4 20-7-2020
4 10-7-2020
9 11-7-2020
1 23-7-2020
12 17-7-2020
5 11-7-2020
5 31-7-2020
24 18-7-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36
9300520 YASA PEMBE MH 8-7-2020 10 17-7-2020 1
9278090 YM FOUNTAIN LR 17-7-2020 8 24-7-2020 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7 - 2020

IMO*

8319964
9386433
7942128
8104539
8411669
6704919
8028503
8208763
8209626
8215754
8315499
8814536
9079999
9108439
9132662
9198642
9212034
9227900
9255725
9266190
9278090
9300520
9351153
9449560
9472763
9522738
9557795
9577460
9587178
9594614
9700029
9725938

Name

BELLA

PROUD

STEEL COUGAR
VELA |

DIAMANT

SALMO SALAR LK
LEDRA PRIDE
POETA LOPEZ ANGLADA
SEA GLORY

LADY ABEER
PAWELL

NOSSAN

AMMAN
INGEBORG PILOT
QUEEN ANATOLIA
JOHN-PAUL K.
RUTH BORCHARD
GRAND BENELUX
ONEGO TRAVELLER
TERN

YM FOUNTAIN
YASA PEMBE
SONREIRAS
KAPTAN ARIF BAYRAKTAR
MP MR TANKER 1
NAVIN HAWK
SEDRATA

ILIA

MAPLE FORTITUDE
STAR DORADO
WESTERN LIMA
UNITY SPIRIT

Flag

CM
NL
PA
MD
MD
UK
CY
CcYy
PW
TG
SY
FO
EG
VC
CK
NL
MH
IT
LR
MH
LR
MH
ES
MT
SG
MH
Dz
PA
HK
MH
PH
BS

Inspection
Date

10-6-2020
15-7-2020
9-7-2020
7-7-2020
7-7-2020
17-7-2020
17-7-2020
8-7-2020
7-7-2020
26-7-2020
14-7-2020
16-7-2020
17-7-2020
29-7-2020
8-7-2020
9-7-2020
14-7-2020
17-7-2020
15-7-2020
7-7-2020
17-7-2020
8-7-2020
13-7-2020
19-6-2020
14-7-2020
29-7-2020
3-7-2020
18-7-2020
14-7-2020
6-7-2020
25-6-2020

27-7-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

31
1

15

b

10
11
36

12
24

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

10-7-2020
15-7-2020
14-7-2020
10-7-2020
9-7-2020
20-7-2020
31-7-2020
8-7-2020
10-7-2020
29-7-2020
16-7-2020
20-7-2020
29-7-2020
30-7-2020
13-7-2020
13-7-2020
15-7-2020
23-7-2020
23-7-2020
11-7-2020
24-7-2020
17-7-2020
23-7-2020
24-7-2020
17-7-2020
31-7-2020
11-7-2020
26-7-2020
17-7-2020
17-7-2020
18-7-2020

31-7-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9782364 PACIFIC SEAGULL PA 2-7-2020 4 5-7-2020 1
P940053 NEMO A UK 6-7-2020 5 10-7-2020 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO : 9386433 Company VERTOM BEREEDERUNGS GMBH , , , Netherlands
Name: PROUD Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4106 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brest 2020-7-15 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-11-2019  27-11-2024
24-11-2019  27-11-2024
27-6-2019 27-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8319964 Company
Name: BELLA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2020

Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Cameroon

Classification society Other

GIOCANTI MULTIMODAL-FRANCE , PORT FLUVIAL , 30290 L'ARDOISE , FR

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cameroon

Port of detention

Garrucha

Date of release
2020-7-10

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention
31 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

14-1-2020
14-1-2020
14-1-2020

13-6-2020
13-6-2020
13-7-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
ISM

Cleanliness
Freeboard marks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 8411669 Company B&B Shipping Trading Inc, Sumer Sokak Ondokuzmayis Mah Kadikoy 19 34736 Istanbul , ,

Moldova, Republic of

Name: DIAMANT Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer R
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 998 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 2020-7-9 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2019 17-9-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-8-2019 17-9-2023

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2019 2-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 8104539 Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: VELA | Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1939 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2020-7-10 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2017  28-2-2022  Greece 6-2-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 15-11-2017  28-2-2022  Greece 6-2-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2020 6-2-2021 Bulgaria 15-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire drills Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
SART/AIS-SART Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 7942128 Company Onyx Gemi Isletmeciligi, , Istanbul , Panama
Name: STEEL COUGAR Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2466 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2020-7-14 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2020 28-7-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 19-12-2018  28-7-2021  Turkey 6-12-2019
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-12-2018  22-12-2023  Turkey 22-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Other (load lines) Rectified no
Radio log (diary) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : P940053 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: NEMO A Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 61 1961
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thyboron 2020-7-10 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO : 9782364 Company New Century Overseas MgmtiInc, , , Panama
Name: PACIFIC SEAGULL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Dampskibsselskabet Norden A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 35810

Port of detention

Muuga

Date of release
2020-7-5

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Action Taken
As in the agreed
rectification action plan

4  day(s) 1
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-11-2016 12-9-2021 Brazil 23-10-2019
28-11-2016 12-9-2021 Brazil 23-10-2019
14-3-2017 26-1-2022 United States 7-1-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9725938 Company Anglo-Eastern UK Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: UNITY SPIRIT Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer CARGILL OCEAN TRANSPORTATION LTD, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 35898 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2020-8-31 5 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2018  30-11-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2020 11-8-2025
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 11-7-2020 11-8-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9700029 Company
Name: WESTERN LIMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ANGARA DENIZCILIK VE TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI , MASLAK MAHALLESI TASYONCASI SK T4

APT NO 1 U/B88 SARIYER , ISTANBUL , TR

Flag Gross tonnage

Philippines 24868

Port of detention

Keeldate
2014

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gent 2020-7-18 24 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2020 13-4-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-3-2020 13-4-2025
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2015  25-10-2020  Japan 4-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage Rectified no
Ballast Water Management System Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 35 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

TECHNOMAR SHIPPING INC-LIB, , , Marshall Islands

ARM SHIPPING , , SHANGHAI , CN

Flag

IMO : 9594614 Company

Name: STAR DORADO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
32987

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2020-7-17 12 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2020  26-8-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-3-2020 26-8-2020
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2020 8-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Means of escape

Stowage of cargo Rectified no

Page 10 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9587178
Name: MAPLE FORTITUDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats

Safety Management Certificate

Company Maple Leaf Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong (China)

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer OLDENDORFF Gmbh, , , DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 20867 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 2020-7-17 4  day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-4-2018 9-3-2021 Brazil 14-1-2020
Load Line 28-3-2016 9-3-2021 Brazil 14-1-2020

9-3-2018 10-6-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9577460 Company Sea Justice SA, , , Panama
Name: ILIA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 44027 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2020-7-26 9 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2016 9-5-2021
Lloyd's Register Load Line 3-6-2016 9-5-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2016  18-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 12 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9557795
Name: SEDRATA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp  Algeria

Company CNAN Nord SpA , , , Algeria

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

8161

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 2020-7-11 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2019  18-12-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-1-2019 19-4-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 31-1-2019 7-12-2023  Belgium 17-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rescue boats As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO : 9522738 Company Bright Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Marshall Islands
Name: NAVIN HAWK Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands 5087 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2020-8-31 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2019 14-1-2024  Turkey 5-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-3-2019  14-1-2024  Turkey 5-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2019 17-7-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other MARPOL AnnexV

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Cleanliness

Public address system

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9472763 Company Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, , , Singapore
Name: MP MR TANKER 1 Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer NPP (Norient Pool), , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Singapore 29700 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-7-17 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2019 3-1-2021 Netherlands 21-12-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-10-2018 3-2-2021 Netherlands 21-12-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2019 10-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Atmosphere testing instrument As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Page 15 of 35

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9449560 Company
Name: KAPTAN ARIF
BAYRAKTAR
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Bayraktar Gemi, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date of release
2020-7-24

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Rescue boats

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Wages

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Gross tonnage
34509

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

36 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
55

Last Survey Date

15-2-2018
17-8-2015
7-6-2016

RO related

18-10-2020
18-10-2020
4-5-2021

16-11-2019
16-11-2019
7-2-2019

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

Calculation and payment of wages

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Electrical installations in general

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Other (fire safety)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9351153 Company
Name: SONREIRAS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Naviera De Galicia S.A., Muelle del este, S/N. Edificio DDY , 15006 La Coruna, Spain

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Spain

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-7-23

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5057

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Speed and distance indicator

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

23-12-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey

17-5-2020 10-12-2022
19-6-2019 10-12-2022 Spain
11-5-2020 9-6-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9300520
Name: YASA PEMBE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2020

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Ya-Sa Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Marshall Islands

Norvic Shipping Asia Pte. Ltd., Singapore, , , SG

Flag
Marshall Islands

Other (MARPOL Annex I)

ISM

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2020-7-17

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
31255

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
48

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

21-9-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-6-2020 4-4-2025
8-6-2020 4-4-2025
7-7-2017 14-6-2022 China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9278090 Company Yang Ming Marine Transport, , , Liberia
Name: YM FOUNTAIN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 64254

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-7-24

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2003

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date
20-6-2020
20-6-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-4-2019 23-5-2024  Sri Lanka
21-4-2019 23-5-2024  Sri Lanka
15-8-2019 30-4-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9266190 Company Eagle Ship Management LLC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: TERN Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Nova Levantina Sarl , rue du gabian, 7, Monaco , MC
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 27986 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2020-7-11 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2016 19-4-2021  Turkey 21-3-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2018 7-8-2023 United States 18-5-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 2-8-2018 7-8-2023 United States 13-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities As in the agreed no
rectification action plan
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Winches & capstans As in the agreed class no
condition
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9255725 Company
Name: ONEGO TRAVELLER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Drevin Bereederungs, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-7-23

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
6301

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
45

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

17-1-2019
27-1-2020
26-6-2018

30-8-2023
22-11-2022
22-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Retention of oil on board
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

United Kingdom

Date

24-1-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9227900 Company
Name: GRAND BENELUX

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2020

Grimaldi Euromed SpA, , , ltaly

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag
Italy

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-7-23

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
37712

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Auxiliary engine
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

25-6-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-4-2020 7-7-2022
3-12-2019 1-12-2024
4-7-2016 3-8-2021 Italy
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO :9212034 Company Kopping Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Marshall Islands
Name: RUTH BORCHARD Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 14278 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2020-7-15 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2017  30-11-2020  France 1-2-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-12-2017 30-11-2020  France 2-1-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2020  15-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9198642 Company Flagship Management Co BV, , , Netherlands
Name: JOHN-PAUL K. Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 3037 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2020-7-13 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 29-7-2017  31-8-2022  Germany 13-6-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-7-2017  31-8-2022  Germany 13-6-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-1-2018 19-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9132662
Name: QUEEN ANATOLIA

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

GMD Denizcilik San ve Tic AS, , , Cook Islands

Navitramp Freight Agency, , , GR

Flag
Cook Islands

Port of detention

Brindisi

Date of release
2020-7-13

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Load Line

Gross tonnage
16761

Keeldate
1995

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-10-2018
17-4-2018

17-4-2023
4-1-2021

Russian Federation

Date

13-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9108439 Company
Name: INGEBORG PILOT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release
2020-7-30

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
1994

Gross tonnage
2061

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 10
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-6-2020 17-6-2025
30-4-2020 31-12-2024
30-4-2020 31-12-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 9079999 Company Arab Ship Management Ltd, , , Egypt
Name: AMMAN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Egypt 5753 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2020-7-29 13 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 17-4-2019 14-6-2020
Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2015  24-3-2020  Egypt 1-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 23-6-2017 2-4-2020 Spain 15-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO : 8814536 Company Thun Ship Management, , , Faroe Islands
Name: NOSSAN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 2248 1989

Port of detention

Riga

Date of release
2020-7-20

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-10-2017 14-11-2022
20-2-2020 10-2-2025
20-2-2020 10-2-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (navigation)

ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 29 of 35

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8315499
Name: PAWELL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboat inventory

Rescue boats

Fire prevention structural integrity

Company

7

- 2020

RostShipService Ltd, , , Syrian Arab Republic

Classification society Other

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Syrian Arab Republic

Port of detention

Eysk

Date of release
2020-7-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1860

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-2-2020 19-5-2020
20-2-2020 19-5-2020
21-2-2020 20-8-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020

IMO : 8215754 Company United Marine Co Srl, , , Togo
Name: LADY ABEER Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3504 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2020-7-29 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2020  22-10-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-5-2020  22-10-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2019 13-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Bulkhead -corrosion Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Fire drills Rectified no
MF Radio installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8209626 Company
Name: SEA GLORY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Sea Scanner Logistics for Shpg, , , Palau

Cimsa Cimento Sanayi ve Ticaret AS, Allianz Tower kucukbakkalkoy Mah. kayisdagi Cad. No: 1

Kat 23-24, Istanbul , TR

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Palau

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date of release
2020-7-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Keeldate
1983

Gross tonnage
5505

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
2-9-2019 9-10-2023 Romania 4-1-2020
2-9-2019 9-10-2023 Romania 4-1-2020
3-1-2020 8-8-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO : 8208763 Company Balearia Eurolineas Maritimas , , , Cyprus
Name: POETA LOPEZ Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
ANGLADA
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 15229 1983

Port of detention

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Fast Rescue Boats

ISM

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Date

19-3-2020

Algeciras 2020-7-8 1 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Passenger Ship Safety 19-6-2020 15-7-2020
Load Line 11-11-2019 19-3-2024 Spain
Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2019 3-6-2025

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Abandon ship drills
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2020
IMO : 8028503 Company , , , Cyprus
Name: LEDRA PRIDE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Cyprus 498 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalamata 2020-8-31 15 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 10-2-2016  19-10-2020  Cyprus 7-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Compass correction log Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Garbage management plan Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Other (Structural conditions) As in the agreed class no
condition
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2020

IMO : 6704919 Company

Name: SALMO SALAR LK Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

, , , United Kingdom

Flag
United Kingdom

Port of detention

Marsala

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
2020-7-20

Gross tonnage
206

Keeldate
1967

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Garbage shipboard handling

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 34
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